123rd Annual Central Park Audubon Christmas Bird Count
Sunday, December 18, 2022

CW: observed during the count week only; not counted in species total

Species Northeast Northwest Reservoir Great Lawn Ramble Southeast Southwest syeuenkt
Canada Goose 28 13 n 94 55 5

Wood Duck 1

American Black Duck 2

Mallard 19 29 54 34 37 3l

Northern Shoveler 32 2 83 69 73 1

Bufflehead 13

Common Goldeneye 7 9 2

Ruddy Duck 2 ol

Double-crested

Cormorant 4

Great Blue Heron CW
Cooper's Hawk 1 2 1 1 2 2

Bald Eagle CW
Red-shouldered Hawk CW
Red-tailed Hawk 2 3 4 2 2 2
American Coot 10

Ring-billed Gull 34 76

Herring Guill 1 66

Great Black-backed Gull 17

Rock Pigeon 34 2 94 3 112 201 294

Mourning Dove 7 13 47 19 26 18 9

Total
206

1

2
204
260
13

18

63

15
10
1o
67
17
740
139

Species
Count

1
]




Barred Owl

Great Horned Owl
Northern Saw-whet Owl
Red-bellied Woodpecker
Yellow-bellied Sapsucker
Downy Woodpecker
Hairy Woodpecker
Northern Flicker
American Kestrel
Peregrine Falcon

Blue Jay

American Crow
Common Raven
Black-capped Chickadee
Tufted Titmouse
Red-breasted Nuthatch

White-breasted
Nuthatch

Brown Creeper
Winter Wren

Carolina Wren
Ruby-crowned Kinglet
Hermit Thrush
American Robin

Gray Catbird

Brown Thrasher
Northern Mockingbird

10

52
n

YA

10

41

o o O

—_

29
n

79

50

20
n

76

48

30

13

14

10

45

21
306

14

CW
]
]
56
2 34
1 26
2

2
1 3
27 25 228
41
]
5 1 43
105 35 765
3
12 10 64
]
2 2
1 6
2 4
3
1 186
]
7




European Starling
Common Yellowthroat
Fox Sparrow

Dark-eyed
(Slate-colored) Junco

White-throated Sparrow
Song Sparrow

Eastern Towhee
Northern Cardinal
Red-winged Blackbird
Common Grackle
Brown-headed Cowbird
House Finch

American Goldfinch
House Sparrow

Total

3]

19
24

n

1

95
550

44

10

38
374

14

76

158
967

13

59

167
687

75

n

505

20

474
1870

173

n5

210
950

61 373

1

N

75 101

10 933

4

3

2 58

1

533 551
CW

7

9

193 1335

1357 5 6755

55




