## 123rd Annual Central Park Audubon Christmas Bird Count

Sunday, December 18, 2022

CW: observed during the count week only; not counted in species total

Species	Northeast	Northwest	Reservoir	Great Lawn	Ramble	Southeast	Southwest	Count week	Total	Species Count
Canada Goose	28	13	11	94	55	5			206	1
Wood Duck			1						1	1
American Black Duck			2						2	1
Mallard	19	29	54	34	37	31			204	1
Northern Shoveler	32	2	83	69	73	1			260	1
Bufflehead			13						13	1
Common Goldeneye			7	9	2				18	1
Ruddy Duck	2		61						63	1
Double-crested Cormorant					4				4	1
Great Blue Heron								CW		
Cooper's Hawk	1	2	1	1	2	2			9	1
Bald Eagle								CW		
Red-shouldered Hawk								CW		
Red-tailed Hawk	2	3		4	2	2	2		15	1
American Coot			10						10	1
Ring-billed Gull	34		76						110	1
Herring Gull	1		66						67	1
Great Black-backed Gull			17						17	1
Rock Pigeon	34	2	94	3	112	201	294		740	1
Mourning Dove	7	13	47	19	26	18	9		139	1

Barred Owl								CW		
Great Horned Owl				1					1	1
Northern Saw-whet Owl				1					1	1
Red-bellied Woodpecker	10	9	3	10	14	6	4		56	1
Yellow-bellied Sapsucker	7	6	5	1	8	5	2		34	1
Downy Woodpecker	2	6	1	4	10	2	1		26	1
Hairy Woodpecker	1	1							2	1
Northern Flicker				4	2	2			8	1
American Kestrel	1	1			1				3	1
Peregrine Falcon			2			1			3	1
Blue Jay	52	29	20	30	45	27	25		228	1
American Crow	11	11	11	5	3				41	1
Common Raven					1				1	1
Black-capped Chickadee	6	3	2	5	21	5	1		43	1
Tufted Titmouse	44	79	76	120	306	105	35		765	1
Red-breasted Nuthatch				2	1				3	1
White-breasted Nuthatch	10	7	4	7	14	12	10		64	1
Brown Creeper					1				1	1
Winter Wren						2			2	1
Carolina Wren	2				3	1			6	1
Ruby-crowned Kinglet	1				1	2			4	1
Hermit Thrush				1	2				3	1
American Robin	41	50	48	13	23	11			186	1
Gray Catbird				1					1	1
Brown Thrasher					1				1	1
Northern Mockingbird	5		2						7	1

Total	550	374	967	687	1870	950	1357	5	6755	55
House Sparrow	95	38	158	167	474	210	193		1335	1
American Goldfinch	2	1			6				9	1
House Finch		1		2	4				7	1
Brown-headed Cowbird								CW		
Common Grackle	11	4			2	1	533		551	1
Red-winged Blackbird						1			1	1
Northern Cardinal	11	10	2	5	20	8	2		58	1
Eastern Towhee				3					3	1
Song Sparrow	3				1				4	1
White-throated Sparrow	24	44	76	59	505	115	110		933	1
Dark-eyed (Slate-colored) Junco	19	4			2	1	75		101	1
Fox Sparrow					11				11	1
Common Yellowthroat	1								1	1
European Starling	31	6	14	13	75	173	61		373	1